	South Dublin County Co Local Government (Planning & Developm Acts 1963 to 199 Planning Register (Pa	ent) 3			
1. Location	11 Main Street, Lucan, Co. Dublin.				
2. Development	Alterations to part of ground floor facade and change of use of part of ground floor to coffeeshop, to provide enlarged accommodation for the Robin's Nest at 12 Main St.				
3. Date of Application	24702/97	Date Further Particulars (a) Requested (b) Received			
3a. Type of Application	Permission	1			
4. Submitted by	Name: Coll & McCarthy A	ි ්ර මි වන නිසා ප්රේදිම් මෙම මේ මේ පිරින කොළු වීම මේ කරන්න කරන්න මේ මේ මේ 🛔			
5. Applicant	Address: 137 Lower Rathmines Road, Dublin 6. Name: J. Coyne, Address: Eiscear Rlada, Pettycannon, Lucan, Co. Dublin.				
6. Decision	O.C.M. NO. 0724 Date 22/04/97	Effect Ap GRANT PERMISSION			
7. Grant	O.C.M. NO.	Effect Ap GRANT PERMISSION			
8. Appeal Lodged	Date				
ð. Appaal	Date				
8. Appeal Lodged 9. Appeal					
8. Appeal Lodged 9. Appeal Decision		Purchase Notice			
<ol> <li>Appeal Lodged</li> <li>Appeal Decision</li> <li>Material Contr</li> </ol>	avention	Purchase Notice			
8. Appeal Lodged 9. Appeal Decision 10. Material Contr 11. Enforcement	avention	Purchasë Notice E.T.S. Appeal			

82



PLANNING DEPARTMENT P.O. Box 4122, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-462 0000 Fax: 01-462 0111

### NOTIFICATION OF DECISION TO GRANT PERMISSION LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1993

Decision Order Number 0724	Date of Decision 22/04/97
Register Reference S97A/0081	Date 24th February 1997

Applicant J. Coyne,

Development Alterations to part of ground floor facade and change of use of part of ground floor to coffeeshop, to provide enlarged accommodation for the Robin's Nest at 12 Main St.

Location 11 Main Street, Lucan, Co. Dublin.

Floor Area

5

Bosca 4122,

Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht,

Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-462 0000

Facs: 01-462 0111

Sq Metres

Time extension(s) up to and including

#### Additional Information Requested/Received

In pursuance of its functions under the above mentioned Acts, the South Dublin County Council, being the Planning Authority for the County Health District of Dublin, did by Order dated as above make a DECISION TO GRANT PERMISSION in respect of the above proposal.

Subject to the conditions ( 10 ) on the attached Numbered Pages. Signed on behalf of the South Dublin County Council.

for SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

Coll & McCarthy Architects, 137 Lower Rathmines Road, Dublin 6.

Page 1 of 5



PLANNING DEPARTMENT P.O. Box 4122,

Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-462 0000 Fax: 01-462 0111

#### Conditions and Reasons

Bosca 4122,

Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht,

REG REF. S97A/0081

Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-462 0000

Facs: 01-462 0111

4

- Subject to the conditions set out below the development shall be undertaken strictly in accordance with the submitted plans and details and shall otherwise accord with the terms and conditions of planning permission Ref. S96A/0404, including the financial conditions thereof. REASON: In the interests of the proper planning and development of the area.
- 2 No advertising signs or devices shall be erected or painted on any part of the facade of No. 11 Main Street, without first receiving a separate planning permission from south Dublin County Council or An Bord Pleanal on appeal, whether or not such advertising signs or devices constitute exempted development under the provisions of the Local

Government (Planning and Development) Regulations, 1994 as amended. REASON:

In the interests of the control of advertising with respect to the visual amenities of the area with particular regard to the location of the building in the Lucan Village Conservation area.

Window frames to that part of the ground floor of No. 11 affected by this permission shall be of the traditional timber sash type. Details, including glazing bar dimensions shall be submitted to and be to the satisfaction of the Planning Authority prior to the commencement of development. REASON: In the interests of visual amenity with particular regard

to the location of the building in the Lucan Village Conservation area.

4 Details of window cills including materials shall be submitted to and be to the satisfaction of the Planning Authority prior to the commencement of development. REASON: In the interests of the proper planning and development of

Page 2 of 5



PLANNING DEPARTMENT P.O. Box 4122, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-462 0000 Fax: 01-462 0111

the area and visual amenity with particular regard to the location of the building in the Lucan Village Conservation area.

5 Those internal walls to that part of the ground floor of No. 11 affected by this permission and constructed of Esker stone shall be exposed and shall not be plastered over.

REASON:

Bosca 4122,

Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht,

REG. REF. S97A/0081

Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-462 0000

Facs: 01-462 0111

8

ų,

In the interests of the proper planning and development of the area having regard to the type of stone used in the construction of these walls which has links to the geomorphology of the area.

6 That part of the ground floor of No. 11 affected by this permission shall not be painted other than as part of a scheme for the overall building. REASON: In the interests of the proper planning and development of the area and to maintain the separate visual appearance

between No. 11 and No. 12 Main Street.

7 That arrangements be made with regard to the payment of the financial contribution in the sum of E4,511 (four thousand five hundred and eleven pounds) in respect of the overall development, as required by Condition No. 7 of planning permission granted under Reg. Ref. S96A/0404; arrangements to be made prior to commencement of development on site. REASON:

The provision of such services in the area by the Council will facilitate the proposed development. It is considered reasonable that the development should contribute towards the cost of providing the services.

That arrangements be made with regard to the payment of the financial contribution in the sum of £1,200 (one thousand two hundred pounds) in respect of the overall development, as required by Condition No. 8 of planning permission Page 3 of 5



PLANNING DEPARTMENT P.O. Box 4122, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-462 0000 Fax: 01-462 0111

granted under Reg. Ref. S96A/0404; arrangements to be made prior to commencement of development on site. REASON:

The provision of such services in the area by the Council will facilitate the proposed development. It is considered reasonable that the development should contribute towards the cost of providing the services.

9

Bosca 4122,

Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht,

REG REF. S97A/0081

Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-462 0000

Facs: 01-462 0111

That arrangements be made with regard to the payment of the financial contribution in the sum of £2,407 (two thousand four hundred and seven pounds) in respect of the overall development, as required by Condition No. 3 of planning permission granted under Reg. Ref. S96A/0404; arrangements to be made prior to commencement of development on site. REASON:

The provision of such services in the area by the Council will facilitate the proposed development. It is considered

reasonable that the development should contribute towards the cost of providing the services.

10

That arrangements be made with regard to the payment of the financial contribution in the sum of £1,500 (one thousand five hundred pounds) in respect of the overall development, as required by Condition No. 2 of planning permission granted under Reg. Ref. S96A/0404; arrangements to be made prior to commencement of development on site. REASON:

The provision of such services in the area by the Council will facilitate the proposed development. It is considered reasonable that the development should contribute towards the cost of providing the services.

Page 4 of 5



PLANNING DEPARTMENT P.O. Box 4122, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-462 0000 Fax: 01-462 0111

Bosca 4122, Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht, Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-462 0000 Facs: 01-462 0111 REG. REF. \$97A/0081

(

Page 5 of 5

			th Dublin Count Local Govern Planning & Deve Acts 1963 to anning Register	ment lopment) 1993		Plan Register 1 S97A/0081	<b>0</b> .
1.	Location	11 Main S	11 Main Street, Lucan, Co. Dublin.				
2	Development	use of pa	na to part of g rt of ground fl accommodation f	oor to c	offeeshop,	1905년 18.51년 28.91 (MINIA) (251 91) 24(MTL) IZ NO 165, 12.5	
3.	Date of Application	24/02/97				er Particulars ted (b) Received	
3a. /	Type of Application	Permissio	<b>n</b>		1. 2.	1. 2.	
	Submitted by	Name: Address:	Coll & McCart 137 Lower Rat	naxas set ya she	මින මා මෙම දේශය මෙම මොමා මේ	6. (* 1997) 1997 - Contractor (* 1997) 1997 - Contractor (* 1997)	
	Applicant	Name: Address:	J. Coyne, Eiscear Riada	, Pettyc	annon, Luca	n, Co. Dublin.	
6	Declsion	O.C.M. No Date	. 0724 22/04/97	Eff AP	The second s	ERMISSION	
	Grant	Ó.C.M. NO Date	. 1112 10/06/97	Eff Ap	김 씨는 아이는 것같아요.	ERMISSION	
	Appeal Lödged						
9.	Appeal Decision						
10.	Material Contrav	rention					
11.	Enforcement	Coj	npensation		Purchase	Notice	
12.	Revocation or An	nendment		مېرىكى بىرى بىرى بېرىكى بېرىكى بېرى بېرىكى بېرىكى بېرىكى بېرى			
13.	E.I.S. Réquested		E.I.S. Receive	d	E.I.S. Ap	peal	
14.	Registrar		i Date		Recaipt N	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	



PLANNING DEPARTMENT

P.O. Box 4122, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-462 0000 Fax: 01-462 0104

Bosca 4122, Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht, Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-462 0000 Facs: 01-462 0104

L.

Coll & McCarthy Architects, 137 Lower Rathmines Road, Dublin 6.

### NOTIFICATION OF GRANT OF Permission

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1993

			22 - 22 NON			
Final Grant Ord	er Number 1112	Date of Final Grant 10/06/97				
Decision Order Number 0724 Register Reference S97A/0081		Date of Decision 22/04/97				
		Date 24th February 1997				
Applicant	J. Coyne,					
Development Alterations to part of ground floor facade and change of use of part of ground floor to coffeeshop, to provide enlarged accommodation for the Robin's Nest at 12 Main St.						
Location	11 Main Street, Lucan,	Co, Dublin.				

Floor Area 0.000 Sq Metres Time extension(s) up to and including Additional Information Requested/Received

A Permission has been granted for the development described above,

subject to the following (10) Conditions.

Ľ

### REG REF. S97A/0081 SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL **COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS**



PLANNING DEPARTMENT P.O. Box 4122, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-462 0000 Fax: 01-462 0104

Baile Átha Cliath 24. Telefon: 01-462 0000

Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht,

Facs: 01-462 0104

Bosca 4122,

### Conditions and Reasons

- Subject to the conditions set out below the development 1 shall be undertaken strictly in accordance with the submitted plans and details and shall otherwise accord with the terms and conditions of planning permission Ref. S96A/0404, including the financial conditions thereof. **REASON:** In the interests of the proper planning and development of the area.
- No advertising signs or devices shall be erected or 2 painted on any part of the facade of No. 11 Main Street, without first receiving a separate planning permission from South Dublin County Council or An Bord Pleanal on appeal, whether or not such advertising signs or devices constitute exempted development under the provisions of the Local Government (Planning and Development) Regulations, 1994 as amended.

REASON:

In the interests of the control of advertising with respect to the visual amenities of the area with particular regard to the location of the building in the Lucan Village Conservation area.

Window frames to that part of the ground floor of No. 11 affected by this permission shall be of the traditional timber sash type. Details, including glazing bar dimensions shall be submitted to and be to the satisfaction of the Planning Authority prior to the commencement of development. REASON:

In the interests of visual amenity with particular regard to the location of the building in the Lucan Village Conservation area.

Details of window cills including materials shall be 4 submitted to and be to the satisfaction of the Planning Authority prior to the commencement of development. REASON:

In the interests of the proper planning and development of the area and visual amenity with particular regard to the location of the building in the Lucan Village Conservation area.

Those internal walls to that part of the ground floor of No. 11 affected by this permission and constructed of Esker stone shall be exposed and shall not be plastered over. REASON:

Ξ

5

## REG. REF. 597A/0081 SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL **COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS**

Bosca 4122, Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht, Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-462 0000

Facs: 01-462 0104



## PLANNING DEPARTMENT

P.O. Box 4122. Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-462 0000 Fax: 01-462 0104

In the interests of the proper planning and development of the area having regard to the type of stone used in the construction of these walls which has links to the geomorphology of the area.

That part of the ground floor of No. 11 affected by this 6 permission shall not be painted other than as part of a scheme for the overall building. REASON: In the interests of the proper planning and development of

the area and to maintain the separate visual appearance between No. 11 and No. 12 Main Street.

That arrangements be made with regard to the payment of the financial contribution in the sum of £4,511 (four thousand five hundred and eleven pounds) in respect of the overall development, as required by Condition No. 7 of planning permission granted under Reg. Ref. S96A/0404; arrangements to be made prior to commencement of development on site. **REASON:** 

The provision of such services in the area by the Council will facilitate the proposed development. It is considered reasonable that the development should contribute towards the cost of providing the services.

8

9

7

That arrangements be made with regard to the payment of the financial contribution in the sum of £1,200 (one thousand two hundred pounds) in respect of the overall development, as required by Condition No. 8 of planning permission granted under Reg. Ref. S96A/0404; arrangements to be made prior to commencement of development on site. REASON :

The provision of such services in the area by the Council will facilitate the proposed development. It is considered reasonable that the development should contribute towards the cost of providing the services.

That arrangements be made with regard to the payment of the financial contribution in the sum of £2,407 (two thousand four hundred and seven pounds) in respect of the overall development, as required by Condition No. 3 of planning

## REG REF. \$97A/0081 SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS

Bosca 4122, Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht, Baile Átha Cliath 24.



## PLANNING DEPARTMENT

P.O. Box 4122, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-462 0000 Fax: 01-462 0104

Telefon: 01-462 0000 Facs: 01-462 0104

> permission granted under Reg. Ref. S96A/0404; arrangements to be made prior to commencement of development on site. REASON:

The provision of such services in the area by the Council will facilitate the proposed development. It is considered reasonable that the development should contribute towards the cost of providing the services.

10 That arrangements be made with regard to the payment of the financial contribution in the sum of £1,500 (one thousand five hundred pounds) in respect of the overall development, as required by Condition No. 2 of planning permission granted under Reg. Ref. S96A/0404; arrangements to be made prior to commencement of development on site. REASON:

The provision of such services in the area by the Council

will facilitate the proposed development. It is considered reasonable that the development should contribute towards the cost of providing the services.

- (1) All buildings must be designed and constructed in accordance with the Building Regulations 1991 amended 1994.
- (2) Building Control Regulations require a Commencement Notice. A copy of the Commencement Notice is attached.
- (3) A Fire Safety Certificate must be obtained from the Building Control Authority, where applicable.
- (4) Free Standing Walls must be designed and constructed in accordance with IS 325: Code of Practice for use of Masonry Part 1 : Structural use of unreinforced Masonry. The Owner must also ensure that the construction of all walls is supervised by a competent person.

Signed on behalf of South Dublin County Council.